T-212 Pioneering Challenge 2011

All of the adults will grade the shelters, the troop wide challenges and Saturday evening’s desert as well as all the patrol

meals, and patrol’s scout spirit this weekend. Generally, the overall competition grading will start Friday evening for all

the adults throughout the weekend. Only the 2 adults officially assigned to the 5 daytime events will score on these

daytime events. Each of these 5 events will last 55 minutes, with 5 minutes to move to the next event in rotation. Note

there are 5 Patrols and 5 events. Scouts are not to wander around during these events....not adhering to this rule will

result in loosing points. Useful camping tools or “trading post money” may also be earned at the 5 events along the way.

8:30 PM

9:00 PM
10:00 PM

11:00 PM

7:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 NN
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM

4:00PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

SCHEDULE
FRIDAY

Shuttle drops off Scouts and they locate 8:00 AM
Outpost 201

9:30 AM
Scouts set up Patrol areas
Quiet time begins during set up 10:30 AM
Lights out begins 11:30 AM

SATURDAY 12:00 Noon

Wake up
Breakfast serving begins
Area clean up and camp site upgrades finished

Troop gathering at Neutral Area ready to begin
Patrol Challenges

First cycle of event begins
Second cycle of event begins
Lunch begins

Third cycle of events begins
Fourth cycle of events begins
Fifth cycle of events begins

Campsite building up, Trading Store opens for
30 minutes, and supper prep begins

Desert Challenge begins

Campfire begins in Neutral Area

SUNDAY
Breakfast

Patrol style wide scavenger hunt in Patrol
Area

Camp site pack up begins
Campsite inspection final

Departure begins



