T-212 Pioneering Challenge 2011

All of the adults will grade the shelters, the troop wide challenges and Saturday evening's desert as well as all the patrol meals, and patrol's scout spirit this weekend. Generally, the overall competition grading will start Friday evening for all the adults throughout the weekend. Only the 2 adults officially assigned to the 5 daytime events will score on these daytime events. Each of these 5 events will last 55 minutes, with 5 minutes to move to the next event in rotation. Note there are 5 Patrols and 5 events. Scouts are not to wander around during these events....not adhering to this rule will result in loosing points. Useful camping tools or "trading post money" may also be earned at the 5 events along the way.

SCHEDULE

	FRIDAY		SUNDAY
<u>8:30 PM</u>	Shuttle drops off Scouts and they locate Outpost 201 Scouts set up Patrol areas	8:00 AM	Breakfast
<u>9:00 PM</u>		<u>9:30 AM</u>	Patrol style wide scavenger hunt in Patrol Area
10:00 PM	Quiet time begins during set up	10:30 AM	Camp site pack up begins
11:00 PM	Lights out begins	11:30 AM	Campsite inspection final
	SATURDAY	12:00 Noon	Departure begins
<u>7:00 AM</u>	Wake up		
<u>8:30 AM</u>	Breakfast serving begins		
<u>9:30 AM</u>	Area clean up and camp site upgrades finished		
<u>9:45 AM</u>	Troop gathering at Neutral Area ready to begin Patrol Challenges		
10:00 AM	First cycle of event begins		
<u>11:00 AM</u>	Second cycle of event begins		
12:00 NN	Lunch begins		
<u>1:00 PM</u>	Third cycle of events begins		
2:00 PM	Fourth cycle of events begins		
3:00 PM	Fifth cycle of events begins		
<u>4:00PM</u>	Campsite building up, Trading Store opens for 30 minutes, and supper prep begins		
<u>6:30 PM</u>	Desert Challenge begins		
<u>7:30 PM</u>	Campfire begins in Neutral Area		